THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI MUNICIPAL COURT CITY OF STARKVILLE COUNTY OF OKTIBBEHA

## **COMPLAINT**

Personally appeared I	pefore me, the undersigned	office of said court,
		who states under oath
that	Jody Wayne Britt	
did, on or about the _8	3-9 day of <u>September</u>	, 20 <u>15</u> , unlawfully and willfully
explicit conduct as de 97-5-33(1) of the Miss to show him hand take pictures of h	fined by Mississippi Code Se issippi Code. To wit: Jody B ner "boobies" several times a erself. He also said he had a	te a visual depiction of sexually ection 97-5-31 in violation of Section ritt request several times from Juvenile 1 and asked her to go to the restroom big one" she could suck. All this Mississippi, County of Oktibbeha.
	to Produce Visual Depiction	
against the peace and	dignity of the state and with	in the corporate limits of the city.
Sworn to and s	ubscribed before me this	Say of <u>September</u> , 2015.
	<u></u>	pioinal Judge Court Clark Deputy Clark

THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI MUNICIPAL COURT CITY OF STARKVILLE COUNTY OF OKTIBBEHA

## **COMPLAINT**

did, on or about the <u>8-9</u> day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>15</u> , unlawfully and willfully knowingly, and feloniously solicit a child to produce a visual depiction of sexually explicit conduct as defined by Mississippi Code Section 97-5-31 in violation of Section 97-5-33(1) of the Mississippi Code. To wit: Jody Britt request several times from to show him her "boobies" several times and asked her to go to the restroom and take pictures of herself. He also said he had a "big one" she could suck. All this occurring within the city limits of Starkville State of Mississippi, County of Oktibbeha.			who states under oath
explicit conduct as defined by Mississippi Code Section 97-5-31 in violation of Section 97-5-33(1) of the Mississippi Code. To wit: Jody Britt request several times from to show him her "boobies" several times and asked her to go to the restroom and take pictures of herself. He also said he had a "big one" she could suck. All this occurring within the city limits of Starkville State of Mississippi, County of Oktibbeha.  Enticement of a Child to Produce Visual Depiction of Sexual Conduct	that	Jody Wayne Britt	
explicit conduct as defined by Mississippi Code Section 97-5-31 in violation of Section 97-5-33(1) of the Mississippi Code. To wit: Jody Britt request several times from to show him her "boobies" several times and asked her to go to the restroom and take pictures of herself. He also said he had a "big one" she could suck. All this occurring within the city limits of Starkville State of Mississippi, County of Oktibbeha.  Enticement of a Child to Produce Visual Depiction of Sexual Conduct	did, on or about the 8	-9 day of September	, 20 <u>15</u> , unlawfully and willfully
	explicit conduct as de 97-5-33(1) of the Miss to show him her 'take pictures of herse occuring within the city	fined by Mississippi Code Section issippi Code. To wit: Jody Britt red 'boobies" several times and asked if. He also said he had a "big one" y limits of Starkville State of Missis	97-5-31 in violation of Section quest several times from the latest several times from the latest several times from the latest several times from and latest several times from the lates
	97-5-33(1)		

against the peace and dignity of the state and within the corporate limits of the city.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4

Municipal Judge/Court Clerk/Deputy Clerk